


Project Name: DPTS Concrete Bus Shelter Pad Improvement Project Project Number: 2018-17 Bid Date: Wednesday, June 6, 2018 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Organization Code: Object Code:	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Kinney Contractors, Inc. 19342 E. Frontage Rd Raymond, IL 62560 William L. Kinney, Pres. Robert J. Kinney, Sec. 217-229-3322 kinney@roadbuilder.net	Otto Baum Co., Inc. 866 N Main St. Morton, IL 61550 Terry L. Baum, Pres. Stephanie Cobb, Sec. 309-266-7174 estimating@ottobaum.com
---	--	--	--

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35200600	EARTH EXCAVATION	36.0	CU YD	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$119.87	\$4,315.32
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	3,173.3	SQ FT	\$11.25	\$35,699.63	\$10.00	\$31,733.00	\$10.97	\$34,811.10
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH FIBER, 6 INCH	862.4	SQ FT	\$12.10	\$10,435.04	\$12.20	\$10,521.28	\$17.40	\$15,005.76
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	75.0	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$38.48	\$2,886.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2,514.4	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$12,572.00	\$4.00	\$10,057.60	\$4.26	\$10,711.34
44001700	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REM. AND REPL.	76.0	FOOT	\$52.00	\$3,952.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$66.99	\$5,091.24
44213200	SAW CUTS	111.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$7.00	\$777.00	\$10.10	\$1,121.10
Z0008000	REMOVE EXISTING BUS SHELTERS	2.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$866.51	\$1,733.02
Z0009000	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS & EXTRA WORK	1.0	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$74,253.67		\$67,991.88		\$80,674.88
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-8.43%		8.65%



Paul Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

6/6/2018

Date